Specification are subject to change without notice EM12 DIN DS 240713 1
Energy Management
Energy Meter
Type EM12 DIN
Product description
Single-phase energy meter
with LCD data displaying;
particularly indicated for ac-

rent, voltage, power and ac-
tive/reactive energy.
How to order
•	Single phase energy meter
•	Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62052-11 and EN62053-21
•	2-tariff management (by serial communication)
•	Energy readout on display: 6+0 digit
•	Variables readout on display: 4 DGT
•	Measurements on display: kWh, V, A, kW, kvar, kVA, PF,
kvarh
•	Measurements via serial communication: same on the
display
•	Direct current measurement up to 100AAC
•	Self power supply
•	Dimensions: 18mm wide
•	Protection degree (front): IP51
•	RS485 Modbus RTU port
•	Backlight display
•	Easy-connection management
Type Selection
EM12-DIN AV0 1 X S1 X
Model
Range code
System
Power supply
Output
Option
Range code
AV0:	 230VLN AC 10(100)A
(Direct connection)
Power supply
X:	 self power supply,
-20% +20% of the
rated measuring input
voltage, 50 to 60HZ
± 2%
Output
S1:	 RS485 port
System
1:	 1-phase, 2-wire
Input specification
Rated Input
	 Current type		  1-phase loads, direct
	 Current range		  10(100)A
	 Nominal voltage		 230VLN AC ±20%
Accuracy
	 (@25°C 5°C, R.H. ≤75%,
	 50 to 60Hz ± 2%)
	 AV0				    Ib: 10A, Imax: 100A;
Un: 230VLN -20% +20%
	 Current			   From 0.04Ib to 0.2Ib:
±(1%RDG)
From 0.2Ib to Imax:
±(0.5%RDG)
	 Phase-neutral voltage	 In the range Un: ±(0,5%
RDG)
	 Frequency		  Range: 50 to 60Hz ± 2%
	 Active power		  From 0.04 In to 0.2Ib,
within Un range, PF=1:
±(2% RDG +1DGT)
From 0.2 In to Imax, within
Un range, PF=0.5L or 0.8C:
±(1% RDG +1DGT)
	 Reactive power		 From 0.05 In to 0.2Ib,
within Un range, PF=1:
Option
X:	 none
EM12 DIN
Specification are subject to change without notice EM12 DIN DS 2407132
Input specification
±(3% RDG +1DGT). From
0.2 In to Imax, within Un
range, PF=0.5L or 0.8C: